Patricia Schroeder American Nuclear Society 555 North Kensington Avenue La Grange Park, IL 60526

Dear Ms. Schroeder:

SUBJECT: ANS-6.4 and ANS-6.4.2 N-17 COMMITTEE BALLOTS

Enclosed are my ballots for ANS-6.4, "Nuclear Analysis & Design of Concrete Radiation Shielding for Nuclear Power Plants" and ANS-6.4.2, "Specification for Radiation Shielding Materials." I have voted "Approved with Comments." Furthermore, I have reviewed the Scope of the standard, and have no objections.

If you have any questions concerning these ballots, please contact me at 301-415-1127.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Alexander Adams, Jr., Senior Project Manager Research and Test Reactors Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: As stated

Patricia Schroeder American Nuclear Society 555 North Kensington Avenue La Grange Park, IL 60526

Dear Ms. Schroeder:

SUBJECT: ANS-6.4 and ANS-6.4.2 N-17 COMMITTEE BALLOTS

Enclosed are my ballots for ANS-6.4, "Nuclear Analysis & Design of Concrete Radiation Shielding for Nuclear Power Plants" and ANS-6.4.2, "Specification for Radiation Shielding Materials." I have voted "Approved with Comments." Furthermore, I have reviewed the Scope of the standard, and have no objections.

If you have any questions concerning these ballots, please contact me at 301-415-1127.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Alexander Adams, Jr., Senior Project Manager Research and Test Reactors Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION:

normal PRT distribution RPedersen

ADAMS ACCESSION NO.: ML061320505

TEMPLATE #: NRR-106

OFFICE	PRT:LA	PRT:PM	PRT:BC
NAME	EHylton:tls*	AAdams*	BThomas:tls*
DATE	5/12/06	5/12/06	5/12/06

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY